
Ulster Automobile Club

Pattersons Electronics HYTERA Craigantlet Hillclimb 2023

ANICC Motorsport Supplies Hillclimb Championship Round 2

AVON Tyres Motorsport UK British Hillclimb Championship Round 3 and 4

Overall Results
No. Name Class Run1 64ft X Rd Top MPH Ave Run2 64ft X Rd Top MPH Ave Run3 64ft X Rd Top MPH AvePos Best Practice

2 Alex Summers 151  42.13  39.97   2.30  20.94 19.03 121  74.7  45.48   2.86  24.58 20.90 106  65.6 
1 Wallace Menzies 152  40.58  40.13   2.14  20.86 19.27 123  74.4  44.15   2.65  23.52 20.63 101  67.6 
6 David Uren 153  42.87  40.82   2.26  21.32 19.50 120  73.1  49.40   2.84  26.18 23.22 105  60.4 
4 Trevor Willis 154  42.00  40.90   2.15  20.93 19.97 117  73.0  47.83   2.98  24.95 22.88 101  62.4 
705 Sean Gould 155  41.97  41.25   2.09  20.96 20.29 111  72.3  51.73   2.86  26.47 25.26  91  57.7 
3 Scott Moran 156  44.01  41.29   2.16  21.70 19.59 117  72.3  47.98   2.86  25.26 22.72 101  62.2 
175 Will Hall 157  42.21  41.33   2.16  21.34 19.99 122  72.2  49.30   2.93  25.00 24.30  98  60.5 
5 Matthew Ryder 158  44.08  41.51   2.32  21.64 19.87 116  71.9  49.83   2.95  26.17 23.66 106  59.9 
8 Paul Haimes 159  43.15  42.52   2.61  22.38 20.14 102  70.2 
9 David Warburton 1510  44.48  42.74   2.23  21.45 21.29 109  69.8  50.94   2.76  26.51 24.43 100  58.6 
7 Richard Spedding 1511  43.07  43.39   2.32  21.61 21.78  98  68.8  49.17   2.91  25.08 24.09  98  60.7 
148 Darren Gumbley 1512  45.81  43.86   2.17  21.54 22.32  98  68.0  51.51   2.87  25.67 25.84  88  57.9 
706 Nicola Menzies 1513  46.73  44.78   2.44  23.20 21.58 108  66.6  55.98   3.18  28.36 27.62  82  53.3 
39 Steven Robb 1514  47.58  45.75   2.34  22.38 23.37  97  65.2 
581 Day Kane 9B15  48.80  46.38   2.35  23.01 23.37  98  64.3  51.21   2.61  25.60 25.61  91  58.3  53.27   2.89  26.83 26.44  87  56.0 
47 Gerard O Connell 1516  47.72  46.50   2.56  23.83 22.67 103  64.2 
715 Alan Cassells 1517  48.66  46.64   2.30  23.24 23.40  98  64.0  67.69   3.06  34.26 33.43  77  44.1 
63 George Stevenson 1418  50.38  47.65   2.29  23.56 24.09  98  62.6 
88 Richard McGimpsey 9B19  48.70  47.69   2.39  23.80 23.89  94  62.6 
331 John Donnelly 1520  50.77  47.72   2.41  24.21 23.51  97  62.5 
67 Ethan Faulkner 1421  50.45  48.05   2.30  23.78 24.27  95  62.1  53.88   3.04  26.52 27.36  84  55.4  52.46   2.82  25.79 26.67  86  56.9 
57 Jack Boal 722  49.23  48.22   2.55  24.30 23.92  92  61.9 
33 Dan Campbell 9A23  49.44  48.28   2.31  23.76 24.52  96  61.8  55.53   2.90  28.24 27.29  80  53.7 
13 Robert McGimpsey 1524  51.38  48.55   2.47  24.27 24.28  97  61.5 
709 Allan Warburton 1525  52.20  48.74   2.21  23.97 24.77  95  61.2 
69 Brendan Flynn 1526  50.81  48.83   2.48  24.23 24.60  93  61.1 
811 Chris Nelson 9B27  49.76  48.95   2.68  24.10 24.85  89  61.0  55.11   2.95  27.70 27.41  83  54.1  52.49   2.68  25.89 26.60  87  56.8 
901 Ian Lancashire 1228  52.26  49.06   1.84   3.47 45.59  93  60.8  55.13   2.05  26.59 28.54  84  54.1  52.84   2.15  25.86 26.98  89  56.5 
754 Allan McDonald 9B29  51.42  49.74   2.49  24.54 25.20  89  60.0  58.84   3.29  29.65 29.19  83  50.7  55.58   3.14  27.73 27.85  85  53.7 
123 Nigel Pitt 1430  51.98  49.91   2.62  24.43 25.48  91  59.8  59.83   3.34  29.30 30.53  76  49.9 
933 Garry Campbell 9A31  50.16  49.98   2.61  25.04 24.94  91  59.7 
64 David Hawthorne 732  50.58  50.05   2.47  24.64 25.41  87  59.6  58.72   3.40  29.50 29.22  78  50.8  56.54   3.10  28.11 28.43  75  52.8 
90 Mark Lancashire 1233  51.04  50.44   1.91  24.69 25.75  78  59.2  57.66   2.36  27.39 30.27  79  51.7  57.00   2.23  25.69 31.31  82  52.3 
400 Andy Hawthorne 734  51.55  50.52   2.58  25.02 25.50  89  59.1  57.74   3.16  28.93 28.81  81  51.7  56.18   3.07  28.15 28.03  82  53.1 
164 Steven Hawthorne 735  52.20  51.17   2.47  24.95 26.22  86  58.3  60.02   3.01  29.13 30.89  76  49.7  58.00   3.13  28.56 29.44  76  51.4 
291 Scott McMullan 736  52.25  51.64   2.54  25.20 26.44  88  57.8  60.77   3.12  29.74 31.03  73  49.1  58.47   2.91  28.61 29.86  77  51.0 
15 Nicky Caughey 1237  53.04  52.78   2.31  25.69 27.09  85  56.5  55.12   2.45  26.86 28.26  80  54.1  54.93   2.47  26.91 28.02  82  54.3 
980 Jaye Nevin 1138  54.07  52.80   2.90  26.23 26.57  88  56.5  57.81   3.48  29.11 28.70  80  51.6  57.99   3.61  28.76 29.23  80  51.4 
11 Neil Dugan 9A39  54.41  53.36   2.63  25.79 27.57  76  55.9  58.32   3.39  29.41 28.91  77  51.2  57.04   3.24  28.27 28.77  79  52.3 
120 Micheal Boyle 1140  56.66  53.75   2.97  26.63 27.12  84  55.5  60.13   3.32  29.83 30.30  72  49.6  59.46   3.54  29.63 29.83  74  50.2 
27 John McDowell 1141  56.87  54.15   2.53  27.15 27.00  83  55.1  62.19   3.14  31.97 30.22  76  48.0  60.81   3.13  31.15 29.66  77  49.1 
147 Thomas Corey 1442  56.24  54.31   2.75  26.67 27.64  80  54.9 
17 William Fogarty 6A43  56.31  54.33   2.33  26.41 27.92  83  54.9  60.93   3.08  29.35 31.58  72  49.0  59.47   2.90  29.25 30.22  74  50.2 
20 Gardner McIlwaine 544  55.37  55.46   2.79  26.67 28.79  75  53.8  64.22   3.46  30.74 33.48  68  46.5  63.31   3.22  31.07 32.24  71  47.1 
131 Conor Hamill 2A45  55.97  55.68   2.94  27.26 28.42  84  53.6  61.99   3.54  30.89 31.10  75  48.1  61.98   3.64  30.58 31.40  77  48.1 
361 Martin Flanagan 1146  57.20  55.87   2.81  27.74 28.13  73  53.4  64.19   3.22  31.53 32.66  74  46.5  62.20   3.41  30.92 31.28  76  48.0 
191 Andrew Straney 6B47  57.33  56.11   2.98  27.44 28.67  83  53.2  60.17   3.45  29.76 30.41  73  49.6  59.09   3.36  29.11 29.98  77  50.5 
51 Adrian Mulholland 2A48  57.15  56.61   2.69  27.39 29.22  78  52.7  64.11   3.45  31.53 32.58  68  46.5 
12NI Ted Johnston 1249  56.43  56.66   2.35  27.23 29.43  70  52.7 
29 Colin McDowell 16A50  58.40  56.97   2.77  27.59 29.38  74  52.4 
89 Alwyn Buchanan 1451  60.38  57.25   2.70  28.07 29.18  78  52.1 
246 James Lightbody 6B52  60.71  57.45   2.84  27.60 29.85  73  51.9  63.20   3.28  30.46 32.74  74  47.2  61.38   3.22  29.95 31.43  73  48.6 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

200 Chris Nicholl 6A53  60.55  57.48   2.99  28.34 29.14  75  51.9  94.19   3.40  31.78 62.41  55  31.7 
2NI David Wylie 16B54  61.88  58.02   3.08  27.88 30.14  76  51.4  62.82   3.20  30.76 32.06  73  47.5  61.66   3.51  30.68 30.98  74  48.4 
151 Jago Bret 16A55  58.96  58.04   2.57  27.56 30.48  73  51.4  66.94   3.25  31.25 35.69  58  44.6 
23 Gary Milligan 6A56  58.94  58.58   2.89  27.86 30.72  74  50.9  63.81   3.23  31.62 32.19  71  46.7  62.71   3.27  30.97 31.74  70  47.6 
154 David Evans 1057  61.01  58.71   3.03  28.01 30.70  73  50.8  67.76   3.51  31.43 36.33  66  44.0 
25 Norman Harvey 16B58  59.56  58.72   2.51  27.96 30.76  76  50.8  64.41   3.56  32.29 32.12  73  46.3  62.70   3.49  31.02 31.68  72  47.6 
28 Roger Gage 9A59  49.96  58.75   2.76  24.79 33.96  51  50.8 
8NI John Murphy 9A60  61.30  59.43   2.90  28.94 30.49  74  50.2  65.66   3.61  32.38 33.28  67  45.4  63.35   3.42  31.37 31.98  71  47.1 
779 Kieron Smyth 1461  62.29  59.63   2.78  28.77 30.86  73  50.0  68.15   3.29  33.57 34.58  64  43.8  69.26   2.94  34.06 35.20  61  43.1 
671 Philip Cardy 2A62  61.85  59.79   2.69  28.38 31.41  75  49.9  67.10   3.47  33.12 33.98  69  44.5  64.79   3.67  31.92 32.87  68  46.0 
55 Craig Ewing 2B63  60.67  59.83   2.83  28.40 31.43  73  49.9  62.66   3.13  30.55 32.11  71  47.6  62.64   3.03  30.45 32.19  71  47.6 
911 Mervyn Johnston 2A64  60.06  60.08   2.80  28.56 31.52  74  49.7  66.37   3.30  31.60 34.77  68  44.9  64.86   3.21  31.32 33.54  68  46.0 
44 Dessie Martin 6B65  60.44  60.31   2.88  29.14 31.17  71  49.5  67.10   3.32  32.41 34.69  66  44.5  62.30   3.07  30.22 32.08  71  47.9 
631 Gareth Whiting 2A66  60.63  60.41   2.98  30.07 30.34  79  49.4  66.71   3.19  33.48 33.23  68  44.7  65.27   3.39  33.15 32.12  68  45.7 
238 Alan Wallace 167  60.78  60.98   2.84  29.68 31.30  73  48.9  67.83   3.25  33.75 34.08  66  44.0 
101 John Hamill 2A68  61.75  61.19   2.73  28.97 32.22  72  48.8  66.40   4.11  32.86 33.54  69  44.9  65.17   3.48  31.73 33.44  70  45.8 
169 Cameron Rawson 16A69  61.42  62.01   3.24  30.27 31.74  72  48.1  64.06   3.44  31.42 32.64  71  46.6  72.79   3.27  37.45 35.34  69  41.0 
32 Wayne Clyde 2B70  62.83  62.06   2.87  28.83 33.23  66  48.1  66.61   3.37  32.27 34.34  67  44.8  64.68   3.11  31.23 33.45  68  46.1 
118 Robert Fitzgerald 2B71  66.33  63.37   2.83  29.77 33.60  67  47.1  68.50   3.44  32.13 36.37  63  43.5  68.57   3.42  32.95 35.62  65  43.5 
52 George McMillen 6B72  62.02  74.00   2.93  39.57 34.43  69  40.3  65.28   3.42  31.58 33.70  70  45.7  63.92   3.32  31.18 32.74  72  46.7 
181 Callum Fitzgerald 2B73  66.45  64.05   2.92  30.00 34.05  66  46.6  73.85   4.03  36.62 37.23  62  40.4  70.47   3.64  33.94 36.53  64  42.3 
114 Jason Frazer 9A74  64.45  64.45   2.94  30.94 33.51  67  46.3  66.79   3.58  33.24 33.55  68  44.7  66.60   3.39  32.35 34.25  68  44.8 
24 Trevor McIlroy 16B75  67.72  64.76   2.92  30.68 34.08  63  46.1  70.08   3.46  33.44 36.64  57  42.6 
77 Roy Smyth 6B76  65.78  64.86   3.66  31.45 33.41  68  46.0  70.88   3.83  34.74 36.14  64  42.1  72.64   3.79  35.38 37.26  62  41.1 
35 Amy Hawthorne 6B77  67.66  65.10   2.85  31.93 33.17  70  45.8  69.80   3.17  34.28 35.52  69  42.7  67.23   3.28  33.49 33.74  71  44.4 
18 Pete Storey 2A78  77.25  84.04   2.92  38.70 45.34  52  35.5  82.94   3.51  39.07 43.87  51  36.0  82.77   3.48  38.89 43.88  53  36.0 
34 Simon Thomas 1779  88.02  86.70   3.73  39.38 47.32  46  34.4 104.74   3.75  49.58 55.16  38  28.5 
133 Reid Thomas 1780  86.19  90.23   3.45  38.35 51.88  44  33.1  94.36   4.30  43.41 50.95  40  31.6 
125 Pete Dornan 6B81  60.14 
59 Gary McWilliams 9A82  58.43 
702 Lindsay Summers 1583  59.21 
703 Graham Wynn 1584  51.48 
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Ulster Automobile Club
Pattersons Electronics HYTERA Craigantlet Hillclimb 2023

ANICC Motorsport Supplies Hillclimb Championship Round 2
AVON Tyres Motorsport UK British Hillclimb Championship Round 3 and 4

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2 WD only
Class Record   Steven Gault   55.25 sec   Peugeot 106 GTI   2008

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

238 Alan Wallace Honda Delsol 1590  1  60.78  60.98  67.83  60.98 

Class 2A Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2 WD only
Class Record   Michael McAlister   54.55 sec   Ford Escort   2019

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

131 Conor Hamill BMW M3 3246  1  55.97  55.68  61.99  61.98  55.68 
51 Adrian Mulholland Ford Escort RS2000 2     2  57.15  56.61  64.11  56.61 
671 Philip Cardy Mazda MX5 1995  3  61.85  59.79  67.10  64.79  59.79 
911 Mervyn Johnston BMW Mini Cooper D 1600  4  60.06  60.08  66.37  64.86  60.08 
631 Gareth Whiting Mercedes C63 6.2   5  60.63  60.41  66.71  65.27  60.41 
101 John Hamill Mazda MX5 1839  6  61.75  61.19  66.40  65.17  61.19 
18 Pete Storey Abarth Fiat 500 1400  7  77.25  84.04  82.94  82.77  82.77 

Class 2B Road Going Series Production Cars Mazda MX5 Challenge
Class Record   Conor O Boyle   60.11 sec   Mazda MX5   2021

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

55 Craig Ewing Mazda MX5 1800  1  60.67  59.83  62.66  62.64  59.83 
32 Wayne Clyde Mazda Mx5 1800  2  62.83  62.06  66.61  64.68  62.06 
118 Robert Fitzgerald Mazda MX5 1800  3  66.33  63.37  68.50  68.57  63.37 
181 Callum Fitzgerald Mazda MX5 1800  4  66.45  64.05  73.85  70.47  64.05 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record   David Warburton   48.88 sec   Caterham 7   2013

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

20 Gardner McIlwaine Westfield SE1 2000  1  55.37  55.46  64.22  63.31  55.46 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record   Gordon Fogerty   54.27 sec   Fiat X 1 9   2021

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

17 William Fogarty Fiat X1 9 1900  1  56.31  54.33  60.93  59.47  54.33 
200 Chris Nicholl Mini 1380 1380  2  60.55  57.48  94.19  57.48 
23 Gary Milligan Mini 1400 1399  3  58.94  58.58  63.81  62.71  58.58 
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Ulster Automobile Club

Pattersons Electronics HYTERA Craigantlet Hillclimb 2023

ANICC Motorsport Supplies Hillclimb Championship Round 2

AVON Tyres Motorsport UK British Hillclimb Championship Round 3 and 4

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
Class Record   Steven Gault   551.59 sec   Citroen   2017

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

191 Andrew Straney Vauxhall Astra 1998  1  57.33  56.11  60.17  59.09  56.11 
246 James Lightbody BMW Mini Cooper S 1600  2  60.71  57.45  63.20  61.38  57.45 
44 Dessie Martin Honda Civic 1998  3  60.44  60.31  67.10  62.30  60.31 
52 George McMillen Ford Fiesta st150 2000  4  62.02  74.00  65.28  63.92  63.92 
77 Roy Smyth Ford Fiesta Zetec S 1600  5  65.78  64.86  70.88  72.64  64.86 
35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 172 1998  6  67.66  65.10  69.80  67.23  65.10 
125 Pete Dornan Peugeot 206 1600  7  60.14 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only
Class Record   David Hawthorne   48.88 sec   Westfield Megabusa   2021

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

57 Jack Boal GTR Hayabusa 1300  1  49.23  48.22  48.22 
64 David Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa 1400  2  50.58  50.05  58.72  56.54  50.05 
400 Andy Hawthorne Westfield Siew 1998  3  51.55  50.52  57.74  56.18  50.52 
164 Steven Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa 1400  4  52.20  51.17  60.02  58.00  51.17 
291 Scott McMullan Reis Aero 1000  5  52.25  51.64  60.77  58.47  51.64 

Class 9A Sports Libre Cars 2WD only
Class Record   Seamus Morris   48.73 sec   Darrian   2004

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

33 Dan Campbell Toyota Starlet 2.5   1  49.44  48.28  55.53  48.28 
933 Garry Campbell Toyota Starlet 2.5   2  50.16  49.98  49.98 
11 Neil Dugan Peugeot 205 RWD 2400  3  54.41  53.36  58.32  57.04  53.36 
28 Roger Gage Peugeot 205 2200  4  49.96  58.75  58.75 
8NI John Murphy Ford Ka 2000  5  61.30  59.43  65.66  63.35  59.43 
114 Jason Frazer Rover Metro GTI 1400  6  64.45  64.45  66.79  66.60  64.45 
59 Gary McWilliams Toyota Starlet 1996  7  58.43 

Class 9B Sports Libre Closed Wheel Sports Racing Cars 2WD only
Class Record   Ray Rowan   44.48 sec   Pilbeam MP43   2018

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

581 Day Kane Silvercar S3 1000  1  48.80  46.38  51.21  53.27  46.38 
88 Richard McGimpsey RMG V2 1300  2  48.70  47.69  47.69 
811 Chris Nelson Speedcar GTR 998   3  49.76  48.95  55.11  52.49  48.95 
754 Allan McDonald Force SR4 1300  4  51.42  49.74  58.84  55.58  49.74 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc 2WD only
Class Record   Alan Cassells   52.96 sec   Peugeot 106   2018

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

154 David Evans Peugeot 205 GTI 1900  1  61.01  58.71  67.76  58.71 
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Ulster Automobile Club

Pattersons Electronics HYTERA Craigantlet Hillclimb 2023

ANICC Motorsport Supplies Hillclimb Championship Round 2

AVON Tyres Motorsport UK British Hillclimb Championship Round 3 and 4

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc 2WD only
Class Record   Seamus Morris   50.91 sec   Darrian GTR   2017

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

980 Jaye Nevin Peugeot 205 RWD 2500  1  54.07  52.80  57.81  57.99  52.80 
120 Micheal Boyle Ford Escort 2500  2  56.66  53.75  60.13  59.46  53.75 
27 John McDowell Ford Escort 2500  3  56.87  54.15  62.19  60.81  54.15 
361 Martin Flanagan BMW M3 2990  4  57.20  55.87  64.19  62.20  55.87 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record   Allan McDonald   47.47 sec   Mini Evo   2019

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

901 Ian Lancashire Subaru Impreza 2000  1  52.26  49.06  55.13  52.84  49.06 
90 Mark Lancashire Subaru Impreza 200   2  51.04  50.44  57.66  57.00  50.44 
15 Nicky Caughey Mitsubushi Evo 9 2000  3  53.04  52.78  55.12  54.93  52.78 
12NI Ted Johnston Ford Escort Cosworth 2000  4  56.43  56.66  56.66 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record   Darren Gumbley   45.01 sec   Force TA   2019

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

63 George Stevenson Force PT 1400  1  50.38  47.65  47.65 
67 Ethan Faulkner Jedi Mk4 Suzuki 1000  2  50.45  48.05  53.88  52.46  48.05 
123 Nigel Pitt OMS 3000 1070  3  51.98  49.91  59.83  49.91 
147 Thomas Corey Reynard SF80 1997  4  56.24  54.31  54.31 
89 Alwyn Buchanan Swift FR89 2000  5  60.38  57.25  57.25 
779 Kieron Smyth Stevenson Rocket 1700  6  62.29  59.63  68.15  69.26  59.63 
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Ulster Automobile Club

Pattersons Electronics HYTERA Craigantlet Hillclimb 2023

ANICC Motorsport Supplies Hillclimb Championship Round 2

AVON Tyres Motorsport UK British Hillclimb Championship Round 3 and 4

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record   David Uren   39.12 sec   Gould    2019

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

2 Alex Summers DJ Firestorm 2650  1  42.13  39.97  45.48  39.97 
1 Wallace Menzies Gould GR59 M 3300  2  40.58  40.13  44.15  40.13 
6 David Uren Gould GR55B 3500  3  42.87  40.82  49.40  40.82 
4 Trevor Willis OMS 28 3200  4  42.00  40.90  47.83  40.90 
705 Sean Gould GR59 GR59Judd 4000  5  41.97  41.25  51.73  41.25 
3 Scott Moran Gould GR59J 4000  6  44.01  41.29  47.98  41.29 
175 Will Hall Gould GR59 Judd 4000  7  42.21  41.33  49.30  41.33 
5 Matthew Ryder Gould GR59J 4000  8  44.08  41.51  49.83  41.51 
8 Paul Haimes Gould GR59 1300  9  43.15  42.52  42.52 
9 David Warburton Gould GR59 1600  10  44.48  42.74  50.94  42.74 
7 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 2 1585  11  43.07  43.39  49.17  43.39 
148 Darren Gumbley Force TA 1600  12  45.81  43.86  51.51  43.86 
706 Nicola Menzies Gould GR55B 3500  13  46.73  44.78  55.98  44.78 
39 Steven Robb OMS 28 1597  14  47.58  45.75  45.75 
47 Gerard O Connell Dallara World Series 3500  15  47.72  46.50  46.50 
715 Alan Cassells Force HRC 1997  16  48.66  46.64  67.69  46.64 
331 John Donnelly Pilbeam MP62 2500  17  50.77  47.72  47.72 
13 Robert McGimpsey Mygale SF97T 2000  18  51.38  48.55  48.55 
709 Allan Warburton Gould GR59 1600  19  52.20  48.74  48.74 
69 Brendan Flynn Megapin Carbon 2000  20  50.81  48.83  48.83 
702 Lindsay Summers DJ Firestorm 2650  21  59.21 
703 Graham Wynn Gould GRW59 Judd 4000  22  51.48 

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record   Colin McDowell   57.29 sec   Mini   2021

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

29 Colin McDowell Mini Morris 1293  1  58.40  56.97  56.97 
151 Jago Bret Lotus Elan 1558  2  58.96  58.04  66.94  58.04 
169 Cameron Rawson Morris Mini 1275  3  61.42  62.01  64.06  72.79  62.01 

Class 16B Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

2NI David Wylie BMW 2002 1998  1  61.88  58.02  62.82  61.66  58.02 
25 Norman Harvey Ford Escort RS2000 1998  2  59.56  58.72  64.41  62.70  58.72 
24 Trevor McIlroy Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 1380  3  67.72  64.76  70.08  64.76 

Class 17 Vintage and PVT as defined by UVCC
Class Record   Michael Johnson   65.52 sec    Alfa Romeo 2.6   2000

No. Name Car c.c. Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

34 Simon Thomas Ford TT V8 3662  1  88.02  86.70 104.74  86.70 
133 Reid Thomas Fiat Balilla 508s 1172  2  86.19  90.23  94.36  90.23 
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Ulster Automobile Club

Pattersons Electronics HYTERA Craigantlet Hillclimb 2023

ANICC Motorsport Supplies Hillclimb Championship Round 2

AVON Tyres Motorsport UK British Hillclimb Championship Round 3 and 4

Motorsport UK British Hillclimb Championship Round 3

 
No. Name Car c.c. Award Run1 64ft X Rd Top MPH Ave

5 Matthew Ryder Gould GR59J 4000  4th (7)              41.14   2.48  21.73 19.41 117  72.5 
175 Will Hall Gould GR59 Judd 4000  8th (3)              40.63   2.18  21.18 19.45 124  73.4 
148 Darren Gumbley Force TA 1600                       44.66   2.21  22.06 22.60  95  66.8 
7 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 2 1585  9th (2)              45.07   2.39  22.85 22.22 118  66.2 
9 David Warburton Gould GR59 1600  10th (1)             50.00   2.57  25.35 24.65  99  59.7 
8 Paul Haimes Gould GR59 1300  10th (1)             48.80   2.82  25.72 23.08  99  61.1 
3 Scott Moran Gould GR59J 4000  3rd (8)              45.40   2.35  23.89 21.51 101  65.7 
705 Sean Gould GR59 GR59Judd 4000  6th (5)              47.51   2.50  24.94 22.57  95  62.8 
4 Trevor Willis OMS 28 3200  5th (6)              47.99   2.79  25.15 22.84  93  62.2 
6 David Uren Gould GR55B 3500  7th (4)              49.33   2.92  25.77 23.56 101  60.5 
1 Wallace Menzies Gould GR59 M 3300  1st (10)             43.59   2.36  22.92 20.67 110  68.5 
2 Alex Summers DJ Firestorm 2650  2nd (9)              45.25   2.44  24.04 21.21 105  65.9 

Motorsport UK British Hillclimb Championship Round 4

 
No. Name Car c.c. Award Run1 64ft X Rd Top MPH Ave

706 Nicola Menzies Gould GR55B 3500                       49.97   2.84  25.79 24.18  98  59.7 
705 Sean Gould GR59 GR59Judd 4000  6th (5)              46.35   2.61  24.27 22.08 106  64.4 
175 Will Hall Gould GR59 Judd 4000  8th (3)              46.86   2.76  24.25 22.61 103  63.7 
148 Darren Gumbley Force TA 1600                       49.01   2.86  24.91 24.10  90  60.9 
9 David Warburton Gould GR59 1600  10th (1)             48.02   2.67  25.08 22.94 103  62.1 
5 Matthew Ryder Gould GR59J 4000  4th (7)              45.62   2.73  23.92 21.70 116  65.4 
6 David Uren Gould GR55B 3500  7th (4)              46.45   2.85  24.54 21.91 107  64.2 
7 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 2 1585  9th (2)              47.51   2.81  24.70 22.81 101  62.8 
3 Scott Moran Gould GR59J 4000  3rd (8)              43.81   2.64  23.33 20.48 117  68.1 
4 Trevor Willis OMS 28 3200  5th (6)              45.67   2.76  24.05 21.62 104  65.3 
2 Alex Summers DJ Firestorm 2650  2nd (9)              42.61   2.51  22.78 19.83 119  70.0 
1 Wallace Menzies Gould GR59 M 3300  1st (10)             42.01   2.49  22.45 19.56 121  71.0 

....................................................................................................
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